

CNR No: WBSP010053932024

Present: Subhra Som Ghosal

J.O Code: WB00984

SC Case No: 38 (04) of 2024

R- 179 of 2024

Order No: 03 dated:22-05-2024.

Accused person namely Pronoy Roy @ Pupai has been produced from J.C.

As stipulated by previous order today is fixed for production and charge.

On call learned advocate for the accused as well as learned P.P-in-charge.

Charge could not be framed today.

At this stage a bail petition has been filed on behalf of the accused person. Let the same be kept with the case record.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 04-06-2024 for hearing of bail petition and consideration of charge.

Accused be remanded to J.C till the date fixed.

Typed to the dictation directly;

corrected on the system.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal

Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal

Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.