

**S.C. 38(04) of 2024**

**Order No. 07**

**Dated: 26.07.2024**

Today is fixed for production of the accused person & consideration of charge.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present.

Accused namely Pronoy Roy @ Pupai has been produced from J/C.

Regular P.O. has been transferred . P.O.-in-charge is busy with his own file.

As per resolution taken by local bar the case is adjourned today.

Accused namely Pronoy Roy @ Pupai remanded to J/C till date.

Fix 20.08.2024 for production of the accused person & consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected

by me

A.D.J(i/c)  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge(i/c)  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore