

ST 1(8)OF 2024

Order No. 15

Dated: 01-03-2025

Today is fixed for Production of the accused persons and evidence

Ld PP in charge is not present but he has died (Namely Subrata Dey)

Ld pp is requested to appointment of the p.p

Accuse produce from the J/C and remaind to J/C

The case is adjourment today ends of justice

Fix 26-03- 2025 for evidence & Production of the accused persons

Dictated & Corrected

Addl. District Judge

1 Court, Alipore

by me