

S.T. 01 (08) 2024  
R - 179 / 2024  
C.N.R - WBSPO1-005398-2024

Present : Rajesh Chakraborty (J.O. Code : WB00764)  
ASJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore, South 24-Parganas

Order No.24, dated 20.11.2025

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons and evidence.

Sole accused Pronoy Roy @ Pupai produced from correctional home.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present along with witness PW-1 Ananda Roy.

Ld. Defence Counsel is absent.

It is now 3:35 PM.

Ld. Defence Counsel is directed to cross examine PW-1 on the next date positively, i.d., necessary order will follow.

Fix **20.12.2025** for production of the accused person and cross examination of PW-1 positively.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is directed to issue fresh summons upon the PW-1.

D/C

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore

A.S.J.

Later, 20.11.2025

It is now 3:45 PM.

Ld. Defence counsel files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

To date.

D/C

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore

A.S.J.