

S.T. 1 (08) 2024

R - 179/2024

Present : Rajesh Chakraborty (J.O. Code : WB00764)  
ADJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore, South 24-Parganas

Order No. 26 dated 20.12.2025

Today is fixed for cross-examination of PW-1 and production of the accused person.

Sole accused is produced from J.C.

Ld. P.P. In-charge is also present.

PW-1 is present and he is cross-examined in full on behalf of accd. Pronoy Roy @ Pupai and is discharged.

Fix **28.01.2026** for further evidence and production of the accused person.

D/C by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore