

S.T. 1 (08) 2024
R – 179/ 2024

Present : Rajesh Chakraborty (J.O. Code : WB00764)
ASJ, 1st Court, Alipore, South 24-Parganas

Order No.1, dated 28.01.2026

Today is fixed for further evidence and production of the accused person.

Sole accused person is produced from J.C.

The Ld. Lawyer for the accused person and Ld. P.P. in-charge are present.

PW-2, Pralay Roy is present also.

Ld. Advocate for the accused files a petition praying for adjournment stating inter alia that the Ld. Senior Counsel is not available today and due to that reason the cross-examination of PW-2 cannot be conducted.

Heard the submission of the ld. Advocate for the accused person. Perused the petition. Considered.

The prayer for adjournment is hereby allowed.

The PW-2 Pralay Roy is released without cross-examination and he is redirected to appear on the next date fixed.

Fix **05.03.2026** for further evidence of PW-2 and for production of the accused person.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Alipore

A.S.J.